



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 468/2016 CRL.M.A. 28075/2024**

SURJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir &
Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
SI Rajiv PS Mayapur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

In view of Full Court Reference, this matter cannot be taken up today.

Accordingly, re-list on 12th February 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024/sm