



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 468/2016 and CRL.M.A. 28075/2024

SURJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Yash Datt and
Ms. Yashodhara Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State
Mr. Vidur Marwah, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

Crl.M.A.28075/2024 (for early hearing)

1. The instant application under Section 528 of the Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 ("BNSS" hereinafter) [earlier Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973] has been filed by the complainant seeking early hearing of the instant revision petition.

2. For the reasons stated in the instant application, it is allowed and disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 468/2016

3. Consequently, list on 14th April, 2025 for final arguments.

4. Parties are directed to file their respective written arguments along with convenience compilation before the next date of hearing.

5. Trial Court record be called for at least three days before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

Rt/mk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)