



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 468/2016

SURJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajiv Bajaj, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Richa Dhawan, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

List on 07.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/SV