



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 468/2016**

SURJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Yash Datt and
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Anand, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State.
Mr. Rajiv Bajaj with Ms. Nandini
Singhal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

07.01.2026

%

1. The petitioner, herein, was held guilty for committing offences under Section 279/338/304A IPC and Section 119/177 of Motor Vehicle Act, 1988. She assailed her conviction by filing an appeal but her such appeal i.e. CRL.A. No.203/4/2012 was also dismissed by the Court of Sessions and, feeling aggrieved, the present petition has been filed.
2. Learned Addl. P.P. for the State has, however, pointed out that the record pertaining to the First Appellate Court is, though, available but the Trial Court Record has yet not been summoned.
3. In order to appreciate the rival contentions in a better and effective manner, let the Trial Court Record be summoned from the concerned Magisterial Court.
4. List on 17.02.2026 at 3:00 pm for arguments.
5. Petitioner would appear in person on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/st/pb