



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 468/2016**
SURJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Yash Datt and Mr.
Chandra Shekhar Anand, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Raghubir Singh and ASI
Jasbir.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

1. List on 28.04.2026.
2. Be shown in the end of Supplementary List.
3. Let digitized copy of TCR, as per the earlier direction, be requisitioned afresh from the learned Trial Court.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/ss/pb