



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 468/2016**

SURJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Senior Advocate with Mr. Yash Datt and Mr. Chandra Shekhar Anand, Advocate along with petitioner-in-person

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for State with SI Sandeep Bishnoi, PS Maya Puri
Mr. Rajiv Bajaj and Mr. Naman Arora, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

List on 08.05.2026 at 3.30 PM.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/dr/sa